
‭Canyon Rim Citizens Association Meeting Agenda‬
‭Wednesday,‬ Apr 2, 2025 7:00 PM

‭Millcreek Commons Granite Credit Union Adventure Hub‬
‭1354 E Chambers Ave, Millcreek, UT‬

‭1.‬ ‭Welcome & Citizen Input‬
‭1.1.‬ ‭Introductions‬
‭1.2.‬ ‭Announcements‬

‭2.‬ ‭Civil and Elected Officials Reports‬

‭Position‬ ‭Representative‬ ‭Email‬
‭Utah State Senate‬ ‭Senator Stephanie Pitcher‬ ‭spitcher@le.utah.gov‬
‭Utah State House‬ ‭Representative Doug Owens‬ ‭dougowens@le.utah.gov‬
‭Millcreek City Mayor‬ ‭Jeff Silvestrini‬ ‭jsilvestrini@millcreek.us‬
‭Millcreek City District 3‬ ‭Cheri Jackson‬ ‭cjackson@millcreek.us‬
‭Millcreek City Community Relations‬ ‭Rita Lund‬ ‭rlund@millcreek.us‬
‭Unified Police Authority‬ ‭Sgt Herb Allen‬ ‭herb.allen@updsl.org‬
‭Unified Fire Authority‬ ‭Zach Robinson‬ ‭zrobinson@unifiedfire.org‬

‭3.‬ ‭Canyon Rim Citizen Association Business‬
‭3.1.‬ ‭Minutes‬
‭3.2.‬ ‭Citizen Input‬

‭3.2.1.‬

‭4.‬ ‭New Business and City Affairs‬
‭4.1.‬ ‭City Affairs‬

‭City Item‬ ‭Contact‬ ‭Email‬
‭CU-25-001 Britton Knaphus, on behalf of T-Mobile and the Granite‬
‭School District, has filed a Conditional Use Permit (CUP)‬
‭application, seeking approval to remove an existing sixty‬
‭foot (60’) tall monopole and replace it with a new sixty‬
‭foot (60’) tall monopole, at the Evergreen Junior High‬
‭School generally located at 3401 South 2000 East.‬

Brad Sanderson‬ ‭bsanderson@millcreekut.gov‬

‭5.‬ ‭CRCA Continuing Business‬
‭5.1.‬ ‭Non-profit status update - Non profit status submitted to IRS!‬

‭6.‬ ‭Meeting Notes‬

‭Next CRCA Meeting –‬ May 7, 2025 7:00 PM
‭CRCA meets first Wednesday of every month except July and December‬
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‭Next CRCA Meeting –‬ May 7, 2025 7:00 PM
‭CRCA meets first Wednesday of every month except July and December‬


